
Event Summary - Various Furnishings for Student Services Building at Texas
A&M-College Station
Type Invitation to Bid Number FPC-ITB-1641

Organization TAMU Currency US Dollar

Event Status Awarded Work Group FPC

Exported on 11/6/2019 Exported by Jacqueline Gibson

For Requisition 120466501 Created Document 123822248

Estimated Value 31,933.31 USD Payment Terms 0% 0, Net 30

Bid and Evaluation
Respond by Proxy Allow Use Panel Questionnaire No

Sealed Bid Yes Auto Score No
  Cost Analysis No

Alternate Items No   

Visibility and Communication
Visible to Public Yes

Enter a short description for this public event

Purchase and installation of the various furnishings as specified. All items are for the TAMU System FPC Project 
02-3235 - Student Services Building at Texas A&M University, College Station.

Commodity Codes
None Added

Event Dates
Time Zone CDT/CST - Central Standard Time (US/Central)

Released  - 

Open 9/18/2019 8:00 AM CDT

Close 9/25/2019 2:00 PM CDT

Sealed Until 9/25/2019 2:00 PM
  Show Sealed Bid Open Date to Supplier 

Q&A Close 9/23/2019 5:00 PM CDT

Event Users
Event Creator
 

Patricia Allison
PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-6088
 

Event Owners
 

Patricia Allison
PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-6088

Jeffrey Zimmermann
JZIMMERMANN@TAMUS.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-6410

Leann Harris
leann.harris@tamu.edu

Phone +1 979-845-2325

Patricia Allison
PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-6088

Paul Admin Barzak
p-barzak@tamu.edu

Phone +1 979-845-3816

Randy Linder - Admin
randy-linder@tamu.edu

Phone +1 979-845-9018
 

mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:JZIMMERMANN@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:JZIMMERMANN@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:JZIMMERMANN@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:leann.harris@tamu.edu
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:leann.harris@tamu.edu
mailto:leann.harris@tamu.edu
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:p-barzak@tamu.edu
mailto:randy-linder@tamu.edu
mailto:p-barzak@tamu.edu
mailto:p-barzak@tamu.edu
mailto:randy-linder@tamu.edu
mailto:randy-linder@tamu.edu


Contacts
 

Patricia Allison
PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-6088
 

Stakeholders
 

Brandie Watson
B.WATSON@TAMU.EDU

Phone +1 979-845-8286

Clinton Merritt
c-merritt@tamu.edu
 

Jacqueline Gibson
JGIBSON@TAMUS.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-6107

Caylan Bartley
CAYLAN.BARTLEY@TAMU.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-8490

Heather Lupoli
HLUPOLI@TAMU.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-5554

mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:PALLISON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:B.WATSON@TAMU.EDU
mailto:c-merritt@tamu.edu
mailto:B.WATSON@TAMU.EDU
mailto:B.WATSON@TAMU.EDU
mailto:c-merritt@tamu.edu
mailto:c-merritt@tamu.edu
mailto:JGIBSON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:CAYLAN.BARTLEY@TAMU.EDU
mailto:JGIBSON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:JGIBSON@TAMUS.EDU
mailto:CAYLAN.BARTLEY@TAMU.EDU
mailto:CAYLAN.BARTLEY@TAMU.EDU
mailto:HLUPOLI@TAMU.EDU
mailto:HLUPOLI@TAMU.EDU
mailto:HLUPOLI@TAMU.EDU


Description
The Texas A&M University System, on behalf of Facilities, Planning & Construction (FPC), is seeking
pricing on the various furnishings, as specified, to include delivery and installation for (FPC) Project
02-3235 - Student Services Building currently under construction in College Station, TX. The requested
delivery and install time frame is October 1 - November 29, 2019.

Quote the Manufacturer/Brand, make and model number(s) as requested and specified in the attached bid
specifications document -FPC-ITB-1641 REVISED SSB Specs. If offering alternate product other than
specified bidders must submit product literature with details of how product offered meets specifications
of product specified. These specifications are meant to be descriptive, not restrictive. Any deviations from
the specifications will be used in the evaluation. The TAMU System shall review all alternate products bid
and determine if product meets our needs. The TAMU System's decision is final. (NOTE: if bidding
alternate - include information on packaging/shipping to ensure product is protected from
damage.) Bidders shall attach company quote which details pricing of all items, showing spec sheet item
numbers, product specifications, locations, etc. to aid in review. Bidders shall enter a unit price for bid
items 1.1 - 1.7. Enter a ONE LOT price for all dealer services and freight (if not included in unit pricing)
in bid items P1.8 & P1.9. Pricing offered shall remain firm until items are delivered and installed.

NOTE: It is the intention to award this bid to a single vendor.

Reference Attachment A for details of delivery terms and install instructions.

Bid shall be submitted electronically via AggieBid by the bid due date and time Wednesday, September
25, 2019 - 2:00 PM. **Late bids will not be considered. Email all questions to Patty Allison at
pallison@tamus.edu.



Prerequisites  Required to Enter Bid 

1  Instructions To Supplier : 
 

 

Insurance Requirements - Reference attached Insurance Requirements. The TAMU System requires all 
vendors performing work on any System member campus to provide proof of the required insurance coverage 
as noted in the bid. Vendor shall provide and maintain required insurance coverage for the duration of this 
purchase and until item delivered and installed.

 

 Prerequisite Content:
 Insurance Requirements -TAMU

 
Insurance Requirements 
Solicitation - TAMU.pdf

../Attachments/PrereqAttachments/Insurance Requirements Solicitation - 
TAMU.pdf

 

 Certification
 I certify that I have read and agree to the terms above.
 Supplier Must Also Upload a File:
 No

2  Instructions To Supplier : 
 

 Payment Terms are to be Net 30.
 

 Prerequisite Content:
 Payment Terms
 Payment Terms are to be Net 30.

 

 Certification
 I certify that I have read and agree to the terms above.
 Supplier Must Also Upload a File:
 No

3  Instructions To Supplier : 
 

 
Delivery and Installation Date - may be a factor in the award of the bid. The requested delivery and install time 
frame is October 1 - November 29, 2019. Bidders must give best estimated delivery and installation dates.

 

 Prerequisite Content:
 Delivery and Installation
 Delivery and Installation

 

 Certification
 I certify that I have read and agree to the terms above.
 Supplier Must Also Upload a File:
 No

4  Instructions To Supplier : 
 

 Bidders shall submit company quote/proposal detailing specifications of all items for review.
 

 Prerequisite Content:
 Company detailed quote/proposal
 Attach quote / proposal



 

 Certification
 I certify that I have read and agree to the terms above.
 Supplier Must Also Upload a File:
 Yes

5  Instructions To Supplier : 
 

 

REFERENCES: Required if you have not provided furnishing installation services for the TAMU System in the 
last 3 years. Provide the name, address, email address, telephone number and general description of 
completed scope of services for three (3) projects where your company has performed similar scope of work 
with institutions of higher education.

 

 Prerequisite Content:
 References

 
Attach References if 
required.

 

 Certification
 I certify that I have read and agree to the terms above.
 Supplier Must Also Upload a File:
 No

6  Instructions To Supplier : 
 

 

The TAMU System will evaluate and make the award to the bid that is determined to be the best value to the 
state based on the following criteria: pricing, specifications, available date, the extent to which the goods meet 
our needs; the vendor's past relationship with the TAMU System and other state entities and any other factor 
the TAMU system deems relevant.

 

 Prerequisite Content:
 Best Value Criteria
 Best Value Criteria

 

 Certification
 I certify that I have read and agree to the terms above.
 Supplier Must Also Upload a File:
 No



Buyer Attachments

Exhibit A - TAMU System Bid Terms Exhibit A - Bid_PO Terms 
07302019.pdf

../Attachments/Exhibit A - Bid_PO 
Terms 07302019.pdf

FPC-ITB-1641 REVISED SSB Specs FPC-ITB-1641 REVISED SSB 
Specs.pdf

../Attachments/FPC-ITB-1641 
REVISED SSB Specs.pdf

FPC-ITB-1641 - Attachment A Terms  Conditions_02-3235 Student Services Building
FPC-ITB-1641 - Attachment A 
Terms  Conditions_02-3235 Student
Services Building.pdf

../Attachments/FPC-ITB-1641 - 
Attachment A Terms  
Conditions_02-3235 Student Services
Building.pdf



Questions  Supplier Response Is Required 

Page 1
Group 1

1.1

Have you attached your company quote? In order to expedite bid review by interior 
designers your company quote shall be itemized to show all details of product you are 
bidding. Include freight and installation details on quote. ** Failure to attach your company 
quote with your bid response may result in disqualification of your bid. If offering product 
other than that specified: Submit literature of details about how alternate bid item is 
equivalent to and meets specifications of the product specified. 

 Yes/No
 

1.2 Please note the requested delivery time-frame provided in Attachment A and provide a 
date/time frame these furnishings will be available to be delivered and installed. 

 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.3 Have you included or attached references if this requirement is applicable to your company? 
 Yes/No



Product Line Items  Required Product Line 
Items 

Group P1

# Item Name, Commodity 
Code, Description Qty. UOM Target Price Allow 

Alternates
Requested 
Delivery

P1.1
Extra Heavy Duty 
Shelving Unit - 4 
Shelves 

27 EA - Each  -   - 

 

Extra Heavy Duty Shelving Unit with 4 Shelves, wood deck - Reference attached spec sheet S.15 for 
model no., specifications and install locations of all items. If offering alternate product other than specified 
bidders must submit product literature with details of how product offered meets specifications of product 
specified.

P1.2 Wastebasket 245 EA - Each  -   - 

 
Wastebasket - Black 28-1/8 qt. plastic. Reference attached spec sheet TR.1 for model no., specifications 
and install locations of all items. If offering alternate product other than specified bidders must submit 
product literature with details of how product offered meets specifications of product specified.

P1.3 Semi-Round Open 
Top Can 42 EA - Each  -   - 

 
Semi-Round Open Top Can. Reference attached spec sheet TR.2 for model no., specifications and install
locations of all items. If offering alternate product other than specified bidders must submit product 
literature with details of how product offered meets specifications of product specified.

P1.4 Aluminum Trash 
Container 7 EA - Each  -   - 

 

Aluminum Trash Container - Satin Clear, 35 Gallon Capacity with Rigid Plastic Liner. Reference attached 
spec sheet for TR.3 for model no., specifications and install locations of all items. If offering alternate 
product other than specified bidders must submit product literature with details of how product offered 
meets specifications of product specified.

P1.5 Recycling 
Wastebasket 27 EA - Each  -   - 

 

Recycling Wastebasket - Blue, 28-1/8 Qt. Plastic. Reference attached spec sheet for TR.5 for model no., 
specifications and install locations of all items. If offering alternate product other than specified bidders 
must submit product literature with details of how product offered meets specifications of product 
specified.

P1.6
Rubbermaid Brute 
Trash Container, with 
lid and dolly 

8 EA - Each  -   - 

 

Rubbermaid Brute 2643-60 Trash Container w/ Venting Channels, 44 Gallon - Gray. Include for each the 
Gray plastic Flat Lid & Dolly. Reference attached spec sheet for TR.6 for model no., specifications and 
install locations of all items. If offering alternate product other than specified bidders must submit product 
literature with details of how product offered meets specifications of product specified.

P1.7
Extra Heavy Duty 
Shelving Unit - 5 
Shelves 

4 EA - Each  -   - 

 
Extra Heavy Duty Shelving Unit with 5 Shelves, Wood Deck. Reference attached spec sheet for TR.15A 
for description and install locations. If offering alternate product other than specified bidders must submit 
product literature with details of how product offered meets specifications of product specified.

P1.8 Freight / Shipping - 
F.O.B Destination 1 LO - Lot  -   - 

 Freight for all items. Quote FOB destination - College Station, TX

P1.9
Dealer Services for 
Delivery and 
Installation 

1 LO - Lot  -   - 

 
Dealer Services - Delivery & Installation - to include receiving, unpacking, assembly and placement of all 
items at point of use (locations noted on spec sheets) and removal and disposal of all packing material. 
Reference Attachment A for additional delivery and install instructions.



Service Line Items
There are no Items added to this event.




